

2023 ATV/GOLF CART POLICY

Our insurance regulations stipulate that only licensed drivers (or individuals authorized by Cotton Bowl Speedway Officials) are allowed to operate Convenience Vehicles at Cotton Bowl Speedway (CBS).

All-Terrain Vehicles (ATVs) and Golf Carts must display an Annual CBS sticker at all times (\$20 One-Time Pass or a \$35 Season Pass).

All ATVs and Golf Carts must yield to ALL Pedestrians and Race Cars at ALL times.

On Race Day - Grandstand Access will only be allowed for Seniors or Handicapped Passengers and Cotton Bowl Speedway Staff/Officials. Must yield to pedestrians at ALL times.

The operation of ATVs and Golf Carts will not be allowed any later than one hour after ON TRACK LIGHTS have been turned out.

Failure to abide by these rules and regulations may result in a fine of up to \$100 and the loss of this privilege. SPEEDING WILL NOT BE TOLERATED.

Thank you in advance, Cotton Bowl Speedway MAN Racing Promotions, LLC

I agree to the terms listed above and take full responsibility for anyone operating my ATV/Golf Cart.

Signature:	Date: _		
Staff Use Only:			
Cash Check Card	One Time	All Season	
Amount Collected \$			